36/1/4/1(202200232)
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

UESTION 1961

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 MAY 2022
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 18-2022)

1961. Mr A G Whitfield (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) What (a} are the details of the (i) fixed establishment police stations and (ii) their current total personnel and (b) total number of police vehicles are currently assigned to (i) visible policing and (ii) detectives;

(2) what total number of police vehicles that are currently assigned to (a) visible policing and (b) detectives are (i) operational and (ii) not operational?
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REPLY:

(1)(a)i) The current fixed establishment for police stations, is 116 227 posts.

(1 (a)(ii) The current total number of personnel at police stations, is 104 901.

(1)X{bXi) The total number of police vehicles assigned to visible policing, as at 20
May 2022, was 20 227.

(1)(b)ii} The total number of police vehicles assigned to the detectives, as at 20
May 2022, was 15 978.

(2)(a)(i) As at 20 May 2022, a total number of 14 972 police vehicles assigned to visible policing, were operational.

(2)(a)(ii) As at 20 May 2022, a total number of 5 255 police vehicles assigned to visible policing, were not operational.

(2)(b)() As at 20 May 2022, a total number of 12 861 police vehicles assigned to the detectives, were operational.


(2)(b)ii) As at 20 May 2022, a total number of 3 117 police vehicles assigned to the detectives, were not operational.
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